Student Barometer (ISB) reveal high rates 
of satisfaction among international 
students. In the most recent surveys, eight 
out of 10 international students are 
satisfied with their own experience of 
studying in the UK (Quality Assurance 
Agency, 2012, p. 1.).  

One hundred and twenty six 
thousand[126,000] international students 
are currently enrolled for their 
postgraduate studies in the UK .They come 
from over 200 countries with the largest 
national groups originating from the USA, 
Greece, China, Germany, Malaysia and 
India (Quality Assurance Agency, 2012).

[...]

information needs and challenges to 
meeting information needs. These types of 
questions allowed easy comparison and 
therefore easily analysed.  

Simple random sampling was used to 
make sampling more efficient and easier. 
To gain as many responses as possible 
from the one thousand, one hundred and 
twenty five (1125) international 
postgraduate students, an e-mail was sent 
to the departmental e-mail account of all 
international students in the department 
inviting them for interview and letters of 
invitation were also hand-delivered to 
other international postgraduate students